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INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

Challan Receipt
{ E} e-Filing*,,*rryo*
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ITNS No. : 280

ABLFM7631 F

MEHTA & MOOIREALTY KOWKUR LLP

2025-26

202+25

lncome Tax (otherrhan companies) (0021)

S€lf-Ass€ssment Tax (300)

(in Rs.) r 5,57,810

Rupees Five Lakh Fifiy Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Only

2s101500074469R8tSctN

Bank Name

RTGS/NEFT

RBIS

Bank Referenc€ Nurnber 2025102A163147396344

Dale o{ oeposil

BSR code

28-Ocl'2025

593900r

08052

24t10/2025

Tax Breakup Details (Amount ln t)

SLrrcharge

?4,78,682

a0
c

4 t9,147

D ,nterest

Olhers

? 59,981

a0

a0

15,57,810

Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Sev€n Thousand Eight HundredTen Only

Thanks for being a committed taxpayer!
Please prinl this challan receipt only if absolutely required. Save paper, Save Environment.
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on DateCom putati

Name Of Assessee

Assessment year
Financial year

, Secunderabad,

: 2025 - 2O26
: 2O24 - 2025

: 
2-4.-L87/3 & 4, Soham Mansior
r erangana-soooo3 t 

' 2nd Floor, M.g Road

Method Of Accountins
Name Of Bank
MICR CODE
tFsc coDE
Address
Account No
Return

lmport Date

PAT{

Office Address

D.o.t.
Mobile No.
Email Address

Status

Ward No

Iess : Allowed Depreciation

Add: Health And Education Cess @ 4%

Tax cted

Depreciation Disallowed
Disallowed U/s 3G
Disallowed U/s 37
Disallowed U/s 438

2,30,950

7,279
6,586
7,499
1,050

23,26,706

16,354
23,43,060

-7 .279
23,35 ,847

7,oo,752
7,O0,752

28,030
7,28,782

2,30 ,950
4,97,832

59,981

5,57,813
5,57,813
s,sz81o

23,35,841

23,35,847
23,35,841

23,35,840

e
Section 194-ia: Tds On Sale Of lmmovable propeny

Aqd lnterest pavable
hterest U/s 2348
lnterest U/s 234C

fax Payable

SN
Particu lar

toUp 15/6 to 15/9 toU 27s/1 to 15/3 U 3top 7/3 Total-.ntus: lncome-Tax Compu tation of MEHIA & MODI REAI"TY KOWKUR tLP

fax Payable Rounded Off U/s 2888

INSTATIMENT WSE INCOME BIFURCATION

&

\-, coMPUTATtofit oF TOTAT INCoME
Profits And Gains From Business Or profession

"ffidLossAccount

Gross Total lncome
Total lncome- :l lncome Rounded Off U/s 2B8A

Tax on Rs. 23,35,840 @ 30% 
GoMPUTATTON oF TAx o TorAr. rNcoME

34,846
25,135



1 NOR[,,tAr INCOME
23,35,840 23,35,840 23,35,840 23,35,840 5,8402 23,3s,840

(1

INCOME WISE ADVANCE TAX BIFURCATION

ADVANCE TAX INSTATLME NTS

FIXED ASSETS

Details of Tax Deducted at Source on Sale of lmmovable u/s 1941A

ATI.OWED /otsAU.owED u/s 438

)it

Due Installment Mih imum Advance

234C

Tax to be paid to
avoid lnterest u/s

Adva rce Tax paid

Install
ment

Due Date

% Amouht % Amount

2)

Date

(3
Amount

14) (s)
Gross

Amount(6)

lnterest U/s
234C payabte

on

17)

lnterest U/s
234C

) (e) (10 4-9 (11)

15-06,2024
15-09_2024
75-12-2024
15-03-202s

75%
45%
75%

700%

14,675
2,24,024
3,73,374
4,91,832

72%
36%
75%

70u,4

s9,740
7,79,220
3,73,374
4,97,832

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

74,675
2,24,024
3,73,374
4,97,832

2,23a
6,720

77,199
4,97a

44AD/44A 44AEqN,
0 0 0

TOTAI. INITORMAT COME
0 0 023,35,840

TOTAI. SPECIAI. It{coME 23,35,84{'
0 0 zs,:s,s+o0

*TOTAL
tNCO ME

0 0 023,35,E{O
23,35,840

SN
Particular

7 To 15/5 Up to 7s/g Up to 7s/72
IAX oN RNO MAL co E uptolsl37,oo.752 Upto3 7/37,OO,752 Total7,OO,7s2
IAX + SU RC HECESS

7,0O,7527,28,7A2 l,oo,lsl
?,2a,782 z,oo,zsi7,2a,7a2Relief/

tESS TDS/ ReTcs/ bate/ Credit 7 7822,30,950 7,28,7A22,30,950 7,28,7A22,30,950TAXBAtA NCE
2,30,950I,gt,azl 2,30,9504,91,832 2,30,9504,97,832ADVAN TAX RCENTAGCE E (% !,s7,83275% 4,97,8,45A 4,97,83275%

ADVAT{CE TAX r.rAB[.lTY
700%74,675 rooon2,24,o24 100%t,73,374

4,97,a32 4,97,A32

Addition
WDVas on

o7/04/2o24

than 180
Days

(Before

u-70-24

Particulars

Less than 180

o+70-24

Days
(On or Afrer

Rate

Dedu.tion

Rs

Totrl Dep for theYear

Rs.

WDV as on
31/03/2025

Rs.coMPUTER Rs.40% 18,O48.0O
0_00Totat 0.00 0.0018,041t.00 18,048.000.@ 7,219.20o.00 10,828.800.00 18,41t.00 ,,219.20 10,828.80

enaus: lncome.Tax Compu tation of MEHTA & MODI REAI]Y (ow(UR I.LP

Sr. No.
Particularc

Amount

TDS

Certilicate
Numt!€r

me of DedudorNa
PAN of

Deductor
Acknow,edge Total

Transaction
Amount

Trahsaction

Date

1

TDS

Deposited

/ rDs BlF

HOEWOBA

Date of
Deposit

Date of
0eduction

TDS

Credit
Clailhed

hands

M EENAKSHI SARMA cotPs7877H
31,07,s0o L7/o8/202i 31,0752 HTOWDRA 02/os/2024 7.I 31,075MODI HO

TIMITED
USING PRIVAT€ AADCMS 906D

u,40,0@ 28/0s/2024
3 84,4NHTZSVEA 17/10/2024 28/oe/2o2i 84,4OOMODI

TIMITE
HOUS

D

ING PRIVATE
AL15730363 84,40,000

4 84,400HOEOJNA 09/17/2024 1 84,400NATHAN ctyps:930x At- 10966675 31,o7,5N 77/O8/2 o24 31,075 4
Grand Total

7I 31,075

2,30,950
2,30,950

Particuhrs
Assessmeot

year
Rs.)Amount (

Llisallowed

Rs.)Amount
Allowed

TaxProfessi no a aP b eya
Rs.)Amount

Balance

2025-26 1,050
1,050

Total

1,050
1,050

DtsAu.owE D u/s 36

llnd
lllrd
rvth

+

Rs.
Rs.

Rs.

ment Number



Total

6,586.00

1

2
Delay in payment of Em ployee contribution to pF
Dela in de ESI contributi on

DISALTOWED uls 37

5,415

L77

Sr. No.
Particulars

Amountlnterest on TDS

7,499Total

7,499.OO

Encnt Lr:abilities and prou-eions
Gurr.rt t iabilities
Sundry Credito6 (Others)

lhcome received in advahce

Partners' / Members, capital
ANAND MEHTA

MODI PROPERTIES PRIVATE
I.IMITED

Loan Ftrrrds
Sccurcd Loans
Rupee Loans from Others

pee loans from Others

Other payables

OutstandinS Expenses

Revenue pend jng RecoSnition

Salary/ncentives/Commission
Pay.ble

Statutory D{res payable

Provbloht

Provision for lh€ome Tax

MANUFACTURI

MEHTA& DIR EATTY xow R tTP
BAI.ANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

45,77,026

7,99,a2373

81,90,868

7,M,69,52A

1,11,050

57,72,4AO

536,&19

4,97,402 69,71,777

MEHTA & M DI ry R LLP

ItIC ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

Amount
fusets

8,85,59,399

84,18,136

65,97,760

8,59,72,767

4,98,000

Ad\rdnce To Statt

Advance To SupplieB

less: Depreciation

Oth€rs

Rera Deposit

Other deposits

85,15,155

18,UA

7,219

5,51,623
1,05,259

1,03,15,fl)o

2,34,000

2,99,4s5

96846 1,09,45,301

Fixed Assed
Gross Blo.l<

Cuareht fusets. loans ahd
Adrrapaes

Deposits, loans and advances to
@rporate and others

Deposits with Landlord

Cash-in-hand
loans and Advancas
Advances recoverable in cash or ih
kind orforyalue to be received

Adrance For Expenses

Advance To Contractors

Sundry Debtors (Orhers)
Cash and Bank Belen..s
Ealance with b.nk

Curent Assets
Irwentofies
Work-in-progress

20,000

55,U,207

46,0@

a,o1 3A2

21,37,566

19,

11,27,163A6
5,76,00,909

1,94,60,456

70,829

6,56,882

19 ,462

Amouht
(Rs.) Partiaulars Amount

(Rs.)

To Purahases
Ditect arDcnsas
To Other direct expenses

Labour Servi6es

Other Direct txpenses
2,72,68,590

1,24,3L,838

To Opening stock of Work in
progaess

1,90,82,364

1,06,99,LJ4

3,9),0a,42E By Cast o, Goods produEed

By Worl-in-progress

ClosinE Sto.k

TOTAI.

7,A1,09,675

6,91,81,966 TOTAI.
5,94,81,966

;enius: Income-Tax Computation of MEHTA & MODI REAI. rY KOWKUR tLF

1

tiabllides

TOTAI.

TSSPDCL Deposit

TCITAI

Paitiaulals

5,13t?2,297



TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 315T DAYOFMARCH,2025

PROFIT AND oss ACCO UNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARcH, 2025

t

To Rents

provident fuhd
To Wo*men and staff welfare

expenses

To Ar.,dit Fee
r^ Other s1pgn5g,

es & CharSes

Maintenance expehses

Miscellaneous expenses

News paper & pertodicals

Penalty,interest & latefees

Prihtng and sfationery

Repairs &
Maintenance-Automobiles

Admin expenses
Marketing expenses
Clstomer Relatioh
Sales & MarketinS Brokerdae
UePreciation and amoaitrsation
tlct Prollt

13,52,549

1,08,219

r####"". -

8,s60

27,m

10

2,700

1,199

1,01,312

5,526

1,!6,065

7,A2,937
20,01,009

86,150

To

To

To Provision for current tax
To Balanc. Ganiad to B.lance

Sh.at in pa.t E.,s acaount

SOHAM MODI
(Principal Officer)

Paataulars
Amount

PartlEulaas

To GrEss proft

To Cost of Goods Produaed

9,{)37,32A
TOTAL

8y other operating revehues
Otfi er Operating Revenue

leSe8y
6,04,05,019

4,600 6,04,09,619
TOTAL

519

Paniculars
Amounl

(RsJ Palticulars
Alnount

1,26,0@

L4,70,76a

37,5U

19,10,205

40,000

37,32,793

7,279
23,26,'106

90,!zr2S

7,897

7,37,791

15,89,515

TOTAI.

705

8y et Plofr

By Gross profii
Oth€r in.ome
By lnterest income

23,26,7O5

TOTAL

706

enius: lncome- Tax Computation ot & MOD REA iTY (ow t(uR LP

Salaries and wages
To Contribution to

MEHTA



CK KGM&CO
INDIA Chartered Accou ntants

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

To the Partners of Mehta and Modi Reality Kowkur LLp [LLp IN: AAN-2987]

Opinion

we have audited the financial statements of Mehta and Modi Reality Kowkur LLp, which comprise
the balance sheet at March 37.t 2025, and the profit and loss account for the year then ended, and
notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies.

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial
position ofthe entity as at March 31,2025, and of its financial performance for the year then ended
in accordance with the Accounting Standards issuedby the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India ICAI).
Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by ICAI. our
responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the
Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the entity in
accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit ofthe financial statements in
India, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements.
We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis
for our opinion.

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial
Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in
accordance with the aforesaid Accounting Standards, and for such internal control as management
determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material
misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the entify's ability to
continue as a going concern, disclosin& as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the
going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the entity or to
cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity's financial reporting
process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit ofthe Financial Statements

0ur objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole
are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report

that includes our opinion. Reasonable essurance is a high level 0f essuranee, but is not a guarantee
that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it
exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in
the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken
on the basis of these financial statements.

For KGM & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No.015 353S

(;
)

terabad ./

l^t
^ ^ai."//

Pranay Mehta
Partner \6
M e mbershio.2 3 3 6 50

uoiN, zsisjr s o er l4'1 et'1 stqa
Place: Hyderabad
Datet 30 /09 /2025

1st Floor, Soham Mansion, 54-18713 & 4, M.G. Road, Ranigunj, Secunderabad - 500 003. (T.S )
Mobile : 9700076877 E-mail : pranay@kgmco.in Website : www.kgmco.in



M/S. MEHTA & MOOI REAI.TY (OWXUR I.I-P
t Lp tN: AAN-2897

Balance Sh.et as et 31st Marct 2tXZ6

in Rs.l

As pe. ,ny report of ever date
For XGM & Co
Chaatered Acaountantg
Firm's R.giskatioh No.OlS3S:tS

CA P.anay Mchta
M tlo : 23369,

lPartner)
Plac!: Hyderabad
Dere: J ol0q 12! rl
uorl: 2 tL?36 n B l.,lM rtpf-,| I lq6

M MODI

DIN:00522545
AIIAND MEHTA

Dl :081ir$6

Partlculars
3l March 2025 31 March 202/t

1,00,0@

8,8458,349
1,00,000

&14&1,884

8,8s,58,349 8,15,83,884

1,54,15,896 2,33,90,174
1,54,15,896 90,7742

81,90,868

7,77,aL,29
4,99,050

72,59,721
9,4L,14,7@

93,558
I,U,7t,277 10,14,67 ,439

20,54,12,098

10,a29

1,09,45,301
18,048

1,06,67,U6

11,27,15,385

5,76,@,909

6,56,882

85,15,15S

11,35,89,075

5,79,84,381

10,05,049

2,30,77,699
17,94,89,333 19,57 204

20,9,42,098

llonrurtent assets
Property, Plant and Equipment and lhtangible assets

Property, plant and Equipmeht

Eriefaboutthe Entity
Summary of signifi cant accountinS policies

he accompanying notes are an intetral part ofthe linan.ial

Total

statements

Total

I

EQU]TY AI{D L'AAILlTIES

3

1

Other non-cunent assets

Short Term toans and Advances

Paatnars' Fuhds
(i) Panners' Cohtributioh
(ii) Partners' Crrrrent AccolJht

Non-aurrent liabiliti€s
[on8-term borrowjhBs

Current liabilities
Trade payables

Other current liabilitiEs
Short-term provisions

Current assets
lnventories

Trade receivables

Gsh and b€nk balances

3

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

4

For and on behaltofthe partne.s

MEHTA & MODI REATIY KOwl(UR I.I.P

o ::t o. I
15353s

+l
)

4c



As per my report of ever date
For KGM & Co

Chartered Accountants
Film's ReSistration No.01S353S

M/s. MEHTA & MoDt REA|Ty KOWKUR ttp
tLP l : AAN-2897

Statement of prolit and Loss fot the year ended 31st March 2O2S

For arld on behalfofthe partneB
MEHTA & MODI REAIW KOWXUR 11}

in Rs.

/*P'*
o.

c
,sCA Pranay Mehta

M No ; 233650

{Panner)
Place: Hyderabad

MODI

:00522546
ANAND MEHTA

DIN;01314936
C

Date: 3!l01\r0I f
uDlrl: 1( ra36toBMM{ pM8r1.b

Pa.ticulars
Note 3l March 2025 31 March 2024

5,04,09,519

7,897
7,O9,37,342

15,664
5,U,77,516 7,09,47,OO5

5,03,99,503

9,72,689

75,O2,302

1,219
52,08,996

18,31,696

2,34,744

12,032

90,72,707

4,34,79,740

7,54,77,774

5,8O,90,8G' 7,00,41,487

21,26,706 9,05,519

7,30,000

72,242
2,90,000

7,42,242 2,90,000

15,84,455 6,15,519

vI

tv

tx

I

I
It

vn
(a)

(b)

ExDenses:

Construdion Cost Incurred
Changes in inventories
Employee benefits expense

Depreciation and amortization expense
Other expenses
Total expcnses

Tax expense:

Current tax
lncome Tax earlier years

Profit/(Loss) for the year (V _VI[]

Erief about the Entity

The accompanying notes are an integral part
ot the financial statements

Operations

Profit before Tax (V-Vt)

otal lncome (l+[)

Finance costs

Revenue from
Other lncome

1

74

15

16

77

18

19

8

20



MI MCHTAs &M SEAtTY KOWKUR U.P
LtP lN: MN-2897

part of th€ Statements for th€ year ded,31st 2025en

ote l: Background of the Entity:

Ij:,iJ'X::.1::i,:il:il"]: ls ensased in the business that of Rear Estate Deveropment other rerated service in

Note 2; Notes forming part of Financial Statements:

1. Sisn ificant P Policiesn

a Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements:

b. Use of Estimates:

c. Revenue Recognitior:

The financial statements have been prepared to comply in all material
Accountins principr.. (cAAp);;;;;ns the accounting stanr,;r;;:;.; fffi];I.ll.,j:i:ilTffX.,j.J,lffij:llndia' The financial statements have been prup"r"d o-n 

"n "..rr.it"ro "na 
,naer the historical cost convention. Thefinancial statements are present€d in lndian rupees roundeA otio,t 

" 
n"rr"a, ,rp"a.

The accounting policies adopted ih the preparation of financial statements are consisteht with those of previous

The preparation of financiar statements in conformity with rndian GAAp requires judgments, estimates andassumptions to be made that affect the reported arouni or rrr"tr rnd riabirities, discrosure of contingent riabiritieson the date of the financial statements and the reported amount of rperiod Arthoush these estimates are based on the mana*"r"r,;ri"ri1l"',i;:;:;::T"T,'JIij::":"jj['l:
uncertainty about these assumptions and estimates could iesurt in the outcomes requiring a materiar adjustment to

il:-Tfi:Hr,:il::nts 
or assets or liabilities which are *.';;;d in the period in which the ,"lrrt, ,,'"

Revenue from property development activity which are in substance similar to delivery of Boods in recoSnized whenall significant risks and rewards of ownership in the land and/or building are transferred to the customer and areasonable expectation of collection ofthe sale consideration from the custom.r exists.

Revenue from these property development activities which have the same economic substance as that of aconstruction contract is recognized based on the .percentage 
of Completion method, (pOC).

The revenue is recognized where the progress on the project has reached to a reasonable stage of 25% completion.The work percentage qf work compleliqn is determined with reference to the praportion of project cost incurred forwork performed upto the barance sheet date bear to the er,i.rr"J,oi"r .oo o? 
";;;;.'' 

"""' """ "'"

The estimated of cost and revenue are reviewed by management periodicary and effect of any change in suchestimates is recognized in the period in which such changes are determined.

lnterest is recognized on a time
of interest.

basis taking into account amount outstandi 'applicable rate

G
3{



d. Fixed Assets:
Fixed Assets are stated at historical (

acqui,itionT.onsii,;ffi;;Tr:ffi::",1J:T[1ll1llllil;li[,.,?i:::Tj,,,,,H,T;,:,:,T:,".

Depreciation on Fixed Assets:

f. lnventories:

g. Borrowing Costs:

Towards Assets

lnventories are valued at the lower of cost and net realizable value. The net realisable value is the estimated selling
il:i: Lj::,"".""'ry 

course of business ress the estimated .o.t 
-oi 

.o,,pr"tion and estimated costs necessary to

Borrowing costs towards acquisition,- construction or purchase of qualifying asset are capitalised. Further, generalborrowings towards the same are capitalised on proportionate basis] 
-

h, Current and Non-Current Assets:

il"t[ffi:i":1?rities 
that are receivabre / repavabre within the Entites normar operatint cvcre of 12 months have

All the assets / liabilities that are receivable / repayabre are more than the Entities normar operating cycle of 12months have been considered as ,Non-currenf.

i. Provisions, Confingent Liabilities & Assets:

A provision is made based on a reliable estimate when it is probable that an outflow of resources embodyingv economic benefits will be required to settle an obligation. Contingent tiabilities, if material is dis closylby way ofnotes to accounts. Contingent assets are neither recognized nor disclosed in the financial statem nts

J.
hH

Towords Workino Copitdl

Borrowing cost towards working capital is charged to revenue.

Depreciation on Fixed assets is provided on w.Dv. method at the rates and in the manner speciried under r.T. Act/Rurel

/t
ll *
llq
\

,.'l'" )i)
iESad / ..//i//
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M/s. MEHTA & MOD| REALIY (OWKUR t Lp
U-p tN: AAt&2897

Note " 3 Parthers Contrlbuflon
Notcr torrnlng part of the Flhanclal Stat€mcnts for the yca, .ndcd, 3tst Ma,.h, 2025

Partne,s'Fixed Ca Acaount

Partners Floatl CapltalAc.ount

(Amount ln Rs.l

in

,

Sr. No. Name of Partner Sh.re of
profit/ (lo$)

(%)

As at lit Aprll
2024

lhtroduced/aon
tributed during

the year

Remuneratlo
n tor the year

lntcrGlt for
the y.ar

wlthdrawals
durlnSthe year

Sharc of Proflt
/ Loss forthr

yeaa

As .t 31st
Marth 2025

MODI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED
ANAND MEHTA

50yo

50%

1

2
50,000
50,000 50,000

50,000
1,00,000

1,00,000

Prevlous Yeat
1,00,000

Sr. No. l{alne of Partner Share of
profit/ (loss)

$t

As at l Aprtl
2024

lntlodu.ed/con
tributed durlnS

thc ycar

Remuneratlo
n for the year

lnte.ert fo,
the y.ar

Wthdrawals
dqrlnSthe year

Sharc of Proflt
/ Lo.5 for thc

yeaa

I & at srsr
March 202s

MOOI PROPERTIES PRIVATE IIMITED
ANAND MEHTA

I
2

50%
50%

E84

7,40,49,676
74,34,269

5

1,60,90,000

93,00,000
1,10,00,000

90,00,000
7,92,232
7,92,232

7,99,37,848

85,26,501

5,1S,519

15,84,465 8,84,58,349

8,14,83,884

Previous Year
5,99,56,35s _1,25,10,000 15,08,000

rN

(



M/s. MEHTA & MoDI REAI.TY KowKUR tTP
Ltp tN: AAr{-2897

Notes forming paft sfthe Financial Statements for the ycar ended, 31st March, 2025
(Amount in Rs.

31 March 2024

2,O3,90,667

88,18,135 2,8,90,67

65,97,160
15,40,500

L4,59,607
65,97,760 30,00,107

1,54,

31 March 2O2S 31 March 2024

774

81,90,868 72,59,721

7 727

31 March 2025

57,72,4AO

4,78,515

82,675

5,70,a4,722

4,24,68,248
7,77 1,299 9,4 14,160

31 March 202S

93,5S8

(a)

(b)

4

5

6

7

l::T".r i, fir: 
-chafce 

by way of equitabte mortasage
unsotd units and UDS thereon belonging to lfe a nypoth-ec-at
of receivables)

Trade payables

Total outstanding dues of micro, small and medium
enterprises

Total outstanding dues ofcreditors other than micro, small
and medium eoterprises

Total Trade payables

Salary/lncentives/Commission payable

Total (A) + (B)

Long-term borrowings

ton

(B)

from Related parties

Term loans
From Bajaj Housing Finance Ltd

Shon-term provisions
Provision for Tax

Total Short Te?m prouisions

Loans repayable on demand
from other parties

Advance From Customers
Revenue pending Recognition
Total 0thcr current liabilities

Other current liabillties
Statutory dues payable
Outstanding Expenses

4,99,050 93,558

f^

\,s

l.,

5?

r<Accj

gt tyarch ZOE-

88,18,136

31 March 2024
4,97,402
1,11,050

5,36.839
7,0a,69,52A

31 March 2021
499,050



(
M/s. MEHTA & MoDI REALTY I(owKUR tLP

LLP lN: AAN-2897

ilote 8 property, plantaod Equlpment
FY 202525

Not€s formlng pa.t of the Flnarcl.l Statcments ,or the year ende4 31st March, 2O2S

FY 2023-24

Sl.No.

1

Name of the Asset

Com puters & Peri phera ls

TOTAI.

WDV as on
01.04.2024

18,048

Additions Before Addltlons After
30.09.24 Deduqtlons Total

18,048

Rate of
Depre.ia!ton

w.D.V. C/t
31.03.202s

__ 18,048
_ tS,OtlB

40yo 7,219
7,279

70,829
10,829

Sl.No.

1

ltlame of the Asset

Com puteaS & Pe phri era ls

TOTAI

WDV as on
01.04.2023

080

Additions Befor€
30.09.23

Additlons After
30.09.23 Deductions Total

3

Rate ol
D

Oeprecia on
w.D.V. Cr.
3t.or.2024

30,080 U,UUU

- 

3o,o8o
40% 72,O32

12,O32 18,048

(

e

30.09.24
Depreciation

78,Ua



M/s. MEHTA & MoDI REATTY KowKUR TTP
t Lp tN: AAN-2697

Notes formlng part ofthe Financlal Statements for the year ended, 31st March, 2O2S

(Amount in Rs.

J J-

31 March ZO25 31 March ZO24
1,03,15,0@

96,846

2,99,4S5

2,34,000 2,56,000

1,03,15,000

96,846

7,O9,45 ,301 7,06,67,A46

31 March 2O2S 31 March 2024

(s,73,72,292
)

7t,36,89,O75

5,03,99,603

(s,88,90,914

72,9L,OO,849

4,34,79,740

lt,27,t 6,385

3l March 2O2S 31 March 2024

5,76,OO,909 5,79,8/.3A7

5,75,m,909 5,79,84,381

31 March 2025
5,51,623

1,05,259

31 March 2025

2,11,63,60s

2,07,571

3,67,365

13,45,158

9

10

tr

t2

Other deposits
Total other non-curr€nt other assets

Add: Construstion Cost incurred during the year
Less; Cost Recognized as per POCM
Total Closing Work-in-progress

Outstanding for a period less than 6 months from the
date they are due for receipt
Secured Considered good
Unsecured Considered good

Total Cash and bank balances

ort Term loans and Adyances

Other non-curent assets

Trade receivables

Total Short Term Loans and

Rera Deposit

Deposits with Landlord
SSPDCL Deposit

Doubtful
Total Trade receivables

C€sh and Bank Balances
Balances with banks
Cash on hand

Advance For Expenses
Advance To Contractors
Advance To Staff
Advance To Suppliers
Others

lnyentories

Opening Work-in-progress

85,15,155 _ 2,30,77,1i,,8

A.l-.''

11,35,89,075

31 March 2024
8,92,809

L,72,240
6,56,882 10,05,o49

31 March 2024
2o,ooo

55,U,207
46,000

8,07,382

27,37,566

13

-l



M/s. MEHTA & MoDt REATW KOWKUR t_[p
LLP lltl: AAltl-2897

tlotes forming pan of the Financlal Statements for the year ended, 31st March, 2025
(Amount in Rs

31 March 2O2S 31 March 2024
6,04,05,019

4,600
7,o5,59,9t4

3,7',J.,428
6,04,09,619 7,09,37,342

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

7,897
6,976
8,688

7,897 15,654

31 March 2O2S 31 March 2024
7,06,99,774

2,72,68,590

7,24,37,838
5,03,99,603

31 March 2O2S 3l March 2024
1,90,82,364

5,03,99,603
(s,73,72,2921

7,87,O9,675

3,M,94,73a
4,!4,79,t40

(s,88,90,914)

1,9O,A2364

9,72,6a9 1,54,11,774

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
73,62,549

7,O8,279

31,534

75,2a,761

1,79,910

7,23,o25
t5,02,to2 18,31,696

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
2,34,322

422

77

18

t4

15

15

19

Revenue Recognised as per pOCM

Other Operating Revenue
Total Revenue from Ope6tions

Construction Cost lncurred
Construction Material Dealers
Labour Services

Other Direct Expenses
Total Construction Cost lncurted

Chantes in inventorles
Opening Work-in-progress
Add; Construction Cost incurred during the year
Less; Cost Recognized as per POCM
Closing Work-in-progress

Total Changes in invento.ies of work-in_progress

Employee b€nef its expense
Salaries, wages, bonus and other allowances
Contribution to provident and other funds
Staff welfare expenses
Total Employee bene{its expense

Revenue from Operatiors

Total Finance cost

Total other income

Finance costs
lnterest expense
Bank Charges

Other income
lnterest on lT refund
lnterest on unsecured loan

1,12,86,431.

1,85,59,443

1,36,33,266

_ 4,U,79,14O

2,ui8l

-

//'? \(-,

rcerab3d
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M/s'

ilotes forming part of the

MEHTA.& MODI REAI.TY KOWKUR I.TP
Ltp t : AAN-2897

Financial Statemenk for the year ende4 31st March, 2O2S

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

7,o7,312

1,16,066

7

20,o7,OOg

86,150

8,560

19,10,205

27,OOO

38
2,700

7,499

1,26,000

5,526

,82,931
40,000

22,83,775

3,75,288

2,500
8,O3,o74

sz3s9
7,79,243

6,233
3403,348

5,40,890

8,990

16,118

481

150

28,888

7,W,277
72,320

7,67A

15
72,45,540

tetal and professional charges
Matntenance expenses

other

R en & chmenity arges
Repa Irs & Ma ninte ance-Automob esRounded off

Total
Sa les & Marketing-Erokerage

Other Expenses

Postage & Courier

Quality Control

Adrnin Expenses
Audit Fee

Automobile & Hire Charges
Batance Written off
Marketing expenses
Customer Relation
Fees & Charges
Firm professional 

Tax

Miscellaneous expenses
News Paper & periodicais
Penalty,interest & latefees

Printing and stationerv
Project Management

90,72,107

F^

o
P

\.r\\
f.r.\*\
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